	-^-< <u>-37396X00</u>	
	27 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	04023 riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuo TANAKA Masatoshi YOSHIMURA Yukio SAKAI Yasuhiro SHOJI Takafumi YOSHIMURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. Street Address: 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: MAy 28, 1999	City: Tokyo Country: JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/	353311	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: May 28, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
-	IIIIGGI ACE	
of the original document. William I. Solomon Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 28,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	July 14, 1999 Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerate	tion, the sufficiency and rece	ript of which is hereby acl	knowledged, as a below
named inventor. I hereby sell and assign to	Mitsubishi Gas	Chemical Compa	ny, Inc.
f 5-2, Marunouchi 2-cho	ome, Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo, Japan	
ts successors and assigns or other legal re America, in and to	presentatives all my rights, t	itle and interest, in and f	or the United States of
METHOD OF E	PRODUCING PHENOL	COMPOUND	
nvented by me (if only one is named bel ion for United States Letters Patent ther which may be granted therefor, and all	efor, executed by me even d divisions, continuations and	ate herewith, and all Unite extensions thereof, the	ed States Letters Patent said interest being the
chemical Company, Inc.	when granted, to be held an	d enjoyed by said	
erm for which said Letters Patent may be y me or us if this assignment and sale had And I hereby agree to sign and ex and proper in the prosecution of the above continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional or interference proceedings, or otherwise to	not been made; secute any further document e-named application or in th , renewal, reviewed or reissu	s or instruments which ma e preparation and prosecu e applications or in any a	ay be necessary, lawful, tion of any continuing,
And I do hereby authorize and re-	quest the Commissioner of P	atents to issue said Letter:	s Patent to said
Mitsubishi Gas Chemical		Trying to ibbot baid Detitor	Tatom to baid
	- Freedom	,	
Date May 28, 1999 Inventor Residence Okayama-ken, Jacob Company Compa	(Full Name) or Kazuo TANAKA	1 Cazuo	(Signature) Tanaka
Okayama-ken, Ja	apan	∂ Citizenship	Japanese
c/o Mitsubisl Post Office Address 3-10, Mizush	hi Gas Chemical Com imakaigandori, Kura	pany, Inc., Mizush shiki-shi, Okayama	nima Factory, a-ken, Japan
Date May 28, 1999 Inventor Residence C/o Mitsubishi (or Yukio SAKAI	Quelio.	Sakai
Residence Ibaraki-ken, Ja	apan	Citizenship	Japanese
Post Office Address <u>ZZ, wadal</u> ,	<u>isukuba-siii, ibarak</u>	r-ken, Japan	
) Date May 28, 1999 Inventor Residence Ibaraki-ken, Ja c/o Mitsubishi	or <u>Yasuhiro SHOJ</u>	Yasuhir	shoji
Residence Ibaraki-ken, Ja	apan	Citizenship	Japanese
c/o Mitsubishi (Post Office Address 22, Wadai, '	Gas Chemical Compan; <u>Tsukuba-shi, Ibarak</u>	y, Inc., Corporate i-ken, Japan	Research Laborato
) Date May 28, 1999 Inventor Residence C/O Mitsubishi (Takafumi YOSH	IMURA Takatumi	loshimura
Residence Ibaraki-ken, Ja	apan	Citizenship	Japanese
Post Office Address 22, Wadai,	<u>lsukuba-shi, Ibarak</u>	i-ken, Japan	
) Date <u>May 28, 1999</u> Invento	or <u>Masatoshi YOS</u>	IIMURA masatoshi	Yoshimura
) Date May 28, 1999 Inventor Ibaraki-ken, Jacksidence c/o Mitsubishi (Post Office Address 22, Wadai, 1999)	apan Gas Chemical Compan Tsukuba-shi. Ibarak	Citizenship y, Inc., Corporate i-ken. Japan	Jápanese Research Laborato
Fost Office Address ==, madd1,	- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	, - apan	
Vitness(es)			
All)2)		4)	
, ————————————————————————————————————			···-

_____5) __

PATENT REEL: 010115 FRAME: 0653